Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		16		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
SCHOTT AG			04/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CERAMAT, S	CERAMAT, S.COOP.		
Street Address:	Asteasuko Industrialdea, Sector S-3 Pabellon 167D			
City:	Asteasu (Gipuzkoa)			
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	20159			
Patent Number:		5645411		
Property Type		Num 5645411		
Application Number: 10		10865728		
Application Number: 109		10978571		
Application Number: 1121		11214960		
Application Number: 11209		11209242		
Application Number: 11179		11179989		
Application Number: 11224		11224552		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(631)549)-0404		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone: (631) 549 4700		-		
Email: striker@strikerla				
	striker@	strikerlaw.com		
Correspondent Nam		strikerlaw.com L J. STRIKER		
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: MICHAE 103 East			

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0530

500270796

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERAMAT ASSIGN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Striker			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ceramat#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made this $\underline{26}$ day of April 2007:

WHEREAS, Schott AG having offices located in Mainz, Germany is the

owner of the following patent and patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 5,645,411	Issued: July 8, 1997
Serial No. 10/865,728	Filed: June 10, 2004
Serial No. 10/978,571	Filed: November 1, 2004
Serial No. 11/214,960	Filed: August 30, 2005
Serial No. 11/209,242	Filed: August 23, 2005
Serial No. 11/179,989	Filed: July 12, 2005
Serial No. 11/224,552	Filed: September 12, 2005

The said patent and patent applications as described above hereinafter cumulatively referred to as the Patents Rights,

WHEREAS, CERAMAT, S.Coop, a company having offices in Asteasu, Spain, desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the said Schott AG hereby assigns to said CERAMAT, S.Coop. all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the above described Patent Rights as fully to be held by the said CERAMAT, S.Coop. as would have been held by the said Schott AG for its own.

ppa. Kabal Schott AG

Thomas Housbach Wolfgang Wentzel Anthonized Officer Anthonized Officer

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/04/2007